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C.V. Raman

C.V. Raman, an Indian physicist
is known for the Nobel Prize for
the discovery that when light
traverses a transparent material,
some of the light that is deflected
changes in wavelength. This
phenomenon is now called
Raman scattering.
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APJ. Abdul Kalam

APJ. Abdul Kalam was an Indian
aerospace scientist who also
served as the 11th President of
India from 2002 to 2007. He was
involved in India's civilian space
programme and thus came to be
known as the Missile Man of India
for his work on the development
of ballistic missile.
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Aryabhata

Aryabhata was a well-known
mathematician and astronomer.
In his only surviving work, he
discovered a wide range of topics,
such as extracting square roots,
solving quadratic equations, and
predicting eclipses.
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Srinivasa Ramanujan

Srinivasa Ramanujan, the man

who reshaped twentieth-century
mathematics with his various
contributions in several mathematical
domains, including mathematical
analysis, infinite series, continued

fractions, and number theory. %
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J.J Thomson

J.J Thomson is honoured with
the discovery of the electron.
Thomson managed to show that
cathode rays were composed of
previously unknown negatively
charged electrons.
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Isaac Newton

Isaac Newton was an Englis .
physicist, mathematician, and \
astronomer who is one of the
most influential scientists in
history. He is best known for his
laws of motion and his work on
the theory of gravity.
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Charles-Augustin

Charles-Augustin de Coulomb
was a French physicist and
mathematician who is known
for his work in the field

of electromagnetism.
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John Dalton

Besides being a renowned chemist,
he was also a popular microbiologist
and meteorologist. He identified
colour blindness.

His works include-

@ Gas Laws
@ Dalton’s Atomic Theory
@ Dalton’s Atomic Weights
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Thomas Edison
Thomas Edison was an American '
inventor who is known for his many j
practical inventions, including the /
light bulb and is considered one of /

the most prolific inventors in history. \ ' g
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Albert Einstein

Albert Einstein was best known
or his General and Special theory
of relativity and the concept of
mass-energy equivalence,

E = mc?

OCOTOBER

MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT SUN MON TUE WED

ADDRESS ADDRESS
+91 9311441940 34-D, Nirbhaya Nagar, Khandari J-10, Anikate Arcade, RDC Ghaziabad,

+91 9311441879 Agra, UP 282004 Delhi, Uttar Pradesh 201002




I N N N N NN N
SI\NTOSH@

IIT-JEE | NEET | Foundation

SANTOS,
g

pean !

Max Planck

Max Planck was a German physicist
who developed the concept of the
"quantum," which describes the
behavior of subatomic particles, and
is considered one of the founders
of the field of guantum physics.
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Wilhelm Conrad Rontgen
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Wilhelm Conrad Rontgen was a

German physicist who discovered

X-rays while studying the properties

of cathode rays, and his work led to Q
the development of modern X-ray Q

technology.
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Holiday List 2023
DATE DAY HOLIDAYS
26 January 2023 Thursday Republic Day
O5 February 2023 Sunday Hazrat Ali Jayanti
18 February 2023 Saturday Maha Shivaratri
07 March 2023 Tuesday Holika Dahan
08 March 2023 Wednesday Holi
30 March 2023 Thursday Ram Navami
04 April 2023 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti
07 April 2023 Friday Good Friday
14 April 2023 Friday Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti
22 April 2023 Saturday Id-ul-Fitr
05 May 2023 Friday Buddha Purnima
29 June 2023 Thursday Eid al Adha (Bakrid)
29 July 2023 Saturday Muharram
15 August 2023 Tuesday Independence Day
31 August 2023 Thursday Raksha Bandhan
07 September 2023 Thursday Janmashtami
28 September 2023 Thursday Eid-e-Milad
02 October 2023 Monday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
23 October 2023 Monday Dussehra (Maha Navami)
24 October 2023 Tuesday Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami)
12 November 2023 Tuesday Diwali (Deepavali)
13 November 2023 Monday Govardhan Puja
15 November 2023 Wednesday | Fhai Booj/ Chitragupta
27 November 2023 Monday Guru Nanak Jayanti
25 December 2023 Monday Christmas Day

PHONE ADDRESS ADDRESS
+91 9311441940 34-D, Nirbhaya Nagar, Khandari J-10, Anikate Arcade, RDC Ghaziabad,
+91 9311441879 Agra, UP 282004 Delhi, Uttar Pradesh 201002



